Resolution Honoring Ambika Dalal

WHEREAS, Ambika Dalal began her distinguished career in utility regulation first in Maryland Public Service Commission prior to joining the Illinois Public Utilities Commission in 2008 and served as Vice-Chair of the NARUC Staff Subcommittee on International Relations since July 2011; *and*

WHEREAS, Ms. Dalal has been an active participant in local, regional, and national regulation for many years; *and*

WHEREAS, Ms. Dalal is dedicated to public service and showed her commitment and leadership as the Vice Chair of the Subcommittee on International Relations; *and*

WHEREAS, Ms. Dalal was known to volunteer for many subcommittee activities, including coordinating and/or assisting the subcommittee's conference call presentations and for meticulously taking IRC meeting minutes without the help of Pitman Shorthand; *and*

WHEREAS, Ms. Dalal was known to have successfully demonstrated and deployed her skills in introducing the speakers, be it in subcommittee conference calls or at the International Relations Committee Meetings, in a crisp refreshing manner and with a sophisticated demeanor: *and*

WHEREAS, Her impending departure from utility regulation means the National Association of Regulatory Utility Commissioners (NARUC) Staff Subcommittee on International Relations will lose an important pillar of support; *now, therefore be it*

RESOLVED, That the NARUC Board of Directors, convened at its 124th Annual Meetings in Baltimore, Maryland, expresses its sincere appreciation to Ambika Dalal for her years of dedicated public service and her leadership role in the Staff Subcommittee on International Relations; *and be it further*

RESOLVED, That the Committee on International Relations and all NARUC members convey their best wishes to Ms. Dalal in all of her future endeavors.

Sponsored by the Committee on International Relations Adopted by the NARUC Board of Directors November 13, 2012 Adopted by the NARUC Committee of the whole, November xx, 2012